RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNI VERSITY

August 100 General Designation Department by Notification No.513 Clasted the 1"

Live Universities Act, 19-94) (Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No.513 at ated the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1923 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1924 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1924 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1924 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1924 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1924 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1924 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1924 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

August, 1925 & presently a State of the 1"

Au August, 1923 & Presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994)

To,

The Principal Lady Amritbai Daga College for Women of Arts, Commerce & Science and Smt. Ratnidevi Purohit College of Home Science & Home Science Shankar Nagar, Nagpur-440010.

No.BCUD/R/J/2012/962/01 Date: 15 |05 2012 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL LAD & SRP Gallogo For Warnen SHANKAR MAGAR NAGPUR-10

1 7 ₩AY 2012

INWARD No. Superintend ontiRudetrar

Reference:

Your Application for renewal of recognition to your College.

This has reference to your application dated 29.10. 2009. I am to inform you that your application of renewal for Recognition as place for Higher Learning and Rese arch has been processed, as per the provisions of Section 84(3) of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994 and Direction No. 7 of 2003.

A committee constituted by the Board of College and University Development has scrutinized the infrastructural facilities, academic, administrative and financial standards of your college.

The report, so submitted by the committee was considered and approved by the Board of College and University Development in its meeting held on 5th October, 2011 vi de item No. 75 and thereafter by the Academic Council in its meeting held on 23rd February, 2012 vide item No. 98.

Accordingly, Lady Amritbai Daga College for Women of Arts, Commerce & Science and Sint. Ramidevi Purohit College of Home Science & Home Science Technology, Nagnur has been granted renewal of Recognition as "Place for Higher Learning and Research leading to Ph.D. degree in the Department Cosmetic Technology" in the Faculty of Home-Science with the maximum intake capacity of 10 registered students.

The "Recognition" so granted, shall be for a period of "Five Years" from the date of issuance of this communication.

(Dr. A.D. Choudhary)

Registrar

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur

University, Nagpur.

Con Mond Zahid/Certificate-1/08052012/